176399

RPTT:	·	
APN.	01-0740-09	

GRAN, BARGA	AIN, and SALE DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNE that: MAR	Y M. BISONI
	\$ 10.00, the receipt of which is hereb
acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, RGAIN, SALE and	CONVEY to: JESUS SOLIS, a single man
P.O. Box 492 Eurek NV 89316	
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) axit real property site	uate in the City of Eureka
County of Eureka	, State of Nevada
bounded and described as follows: orth legal description AND con	nmonly known street address)
See	attached Exibit "A"
Together with all singular hereditant and appurtenance	es hereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have reunto set my hand	d/our hand(s) this 2nd day of April ,2001
march . Jon	
Signaturé of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
Mary M. Bisoni	
Print or type name here	Print or type name here
STATE OF NOVANA	
COUNTY OF Eureka))
COUNTY OF GULLERA)	// /
This instrument was acknowled before me on da	e) Spril 2, 2001
By (person(s) appearing before notary public)). Bisoni
mal	MARYJO CASTANEDA
Notary Public Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Nevada
My commission expires: 2	Appsiniment Recorded in Edicate Costs, Apr. 97-2687-8 - Expires May 21, 2001
រិសមា <u>មពីពីរស</u> មានរ	กลูกร ^{าช} ย์ประชากับเมืองสังเล่าและที่เกลเลียงในเมรี
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEM TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name: Jesus Solis	
Address: P.O. Box 492	-
City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 816	-
	-

DED106

Nevada Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977
3020 W. Charleston Bivd.
Las Vegas, NV 89102

www.legalformerus.com

• 1998 Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness our purpose.

BOOK 3 4 0 PAGE 5 8 3

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

All of Lots 28 & 29 ock 4 and a portion of Lots 26 & 27 of Block 4 described as follows: Commenci at the northwest corner of Block 4, as depicted on the Official Plat of the white of Eureka, Nevada, as filed in the Office of the Eureka County Rerder, Eureka, Nevada;

THENCE Sth 61° 53' East, a distance of 67.21 feet to the true point of beginning;

THENCE Sm 18° 06' East, a distance of 50 feet:

THENCE Nh 71° 45' East, a distance of 47.76 feet;

THENCE Nn 61° 53' West, a distance of 71.34 feet, to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

A land of parcel lyl north of Block 4 described as follows;

Beginning are Northwest corner of Block 4;

THENCE Nn 17° 50' West, 47.27 feet to a point,

THENCE No 71° 45' East, 75 feet to a point:

THENCE Sm 17° 50' East, to the north end line of Block 4;

THENCE Nn 61° 53' West, along the north end line of Block 4 to the place of beginning

BOOK 340 PAGE 583

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

Mary Buson 4 Susus Solis
OI MPR -2 PM 2: 43

EUNEKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 176399 NO. FEES

State of Nevada Declaration of Valu

. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) <u>01-074-09</u> b)	
c)	FOR RECORDERS OPERANT HER ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) 🛛 Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) \square Condo/Twnhse e) \square Apt. Bldg. g) \square Agricultural l) Mobile Home	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Precty:	\$ 50000
Deduct Assumed Liens and/oncumbrances:	/
(Provide recording ormation: Doc/Instrum	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3010, Section 2:	2
Real Property Transfer Tax D	\$.65
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption or NRS 375.090, Secri	on:
b. Explain Reason for Exemon:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage bg transferred:	
NRS 375.110, that the information vided is correct to the bes	and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 a st of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation thermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuan severally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANT) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: MARY M. BISCI	Print Name:
Address: Box 153	Address:
City: EUNE KA	City:
State: <u>Nevana</u> . 89316	State: Zip:
Telephone: (アプ) <u> </u>	
Capacity:	Capacity:
	QUESTING RECORDING
Co. Name:	Esc. #: